A/DS8140

		J. <u>.5</u>	7 ((011)	cy Booket 140. 1001-1192	
Form P	TO-1595		₹ SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
То	the Honorable Commissioner of Lacris and Trademarks:	4 Please record t	he attached original do	ocuments or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies): 4.23.3 Magnus JANDEL Roland KARLSSON	2. Name Name: Address:	and address of rece TERRAPLAY SYS (a Swedish Corp	STEMS AB oration)	
Addit	tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ′es ⊠ No		Solna Strandvag S-171 21 Stockho		
3.	Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: April 15, 2003	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	4150	13		
This	document is being filed with a new application, the exe	ecution date of	the application is: A	pril 15, 2003	
	A. Patent Application No(s).	B.	Patent No(s).	⊠ No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	Customer No.: 00466		ee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00	
	YOUNG & THOMPSON				
	Second Floor	A			
	745 South 23 rd Street	8. Depos	it Account No. <u>25-01</u>	20	
	Arlington, VA 22202	(Attach	n duplicate copy of th	nis page if paying by	
	Phone: 703-521-2297		it account)		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9.	Statement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
/ _	Benoit Castel Senon	it Costs	Apri	il 23, 2003	
	Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attach	Date ments, and docume		

Y&T April 23, 2003

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,	
	_Magnus JANDEL
	Roland KARLSSON
hereafter refe	rred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in
SERVER FO	R MAPPING APPLICATION NAMES TO TAG VALUES IN DISTRIBUTED MULTI-
USER APPLI	CATION
(a)	for which an application for a United States patent was filed on
	, Application No.
(b)	for which an application for a United States patent was executed on April 15, 2003
WHER	EAS, TERRAPLAY SYSTEMS AB (a Swedish Corporation),
	s is Solna Strandväg 96, S-171 21 Stockholm, SWEDEN,
	erred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
and to the san	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
NOW.	THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt
	knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these
	es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto seld assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to
	tion in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all
	may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for
	ehoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents
	ed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this
	id sale not been made.
-	int(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
	issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).
Date 03 04	(signature) Magnus JANDEL
Date 0 3 0	913 Down Kush
Data	(signature) Roland KARLSSON
Date	(signature)
Date	
Data	(signature)

(signature)

RECORDED: 04/23/2003

PATENT REEL: 014226 FRAME: 0202